

2016 <u>NEW EVENT</u> 2016

<u>AT THE</u>

ROCKY MOUNTAIN CLASSIC

LONGMONT, COLORADO

May 22, 2016

2016 RMMHC Breeders Yearling Sweepstakes

WILL BE HELD AT THE Rocky Mountain Classic May 22, 2016

SPONDORED BY THE ROCKY MOUNTAIN MINIATURE HORSE CLUB Matching Up to \$100.00 in each division

RULES:

- 1. Three Divisions
 - a. Yearling Mares
 - b. Yearling Geldings
 - c. Yearling Stallions
- Must be a club member in good standing by May 1st, 2016, or the new owner must join the club by May 1st, 2016 if purchasing a qualified RMMHC Yearling to participate in the 2016 RMMHC Breeder's Yearling Sweepstakes.
- 3. Yearling must be from a Rocky Mountain Miniature Horse Club member's mare breeding.
- 4. The yearling must be shown in the class by the owner (as shown on the AMHA Certificate of Registration or the owner's family to be eligible for payouts.
- 5. Entries of \$50.00 per yearling must be paid and postmarked by May 2nd deadline. Fees for entries received after May 2nd will be \$75.00 per horse
- 6. Payout (money split between the 3 divisions)
 1st Place: 35%, 2nd Place: 25%, 3rd Place: 15%, 4th Place 12%, 5th Place 8%, 6th Place: 5%
- 7. Points to be combined for all judges with 1 point for each horse placing below you In case of a tie the judge listed at the top of the premium book will be the call judge.
- 8. Entry qualifies for 1 free full page ad in the newsletter. All ads to be used by the last newsletter of current year.
- 9. No charge for Yearling Sweepstakes Class but the qualified yearling must be shown in another AMHA Sanctioned class at the show.

Send entries AND checks to: Mary Lou Elder

5300 No County Road 11 Ft. Collins, CO 80524

Email: mlelder.922@gmail.com

Phone: 970-420-0534

Entry Form Attached

Breeders Yearling Sweepstakes

ENTRY FORM

Rocky Mountain Classic (May 22, 2016) Longmont, Colorado

Postmarked on or before May 2nd \$50.00 Postmarked after May 2nd \$75.00 (Send a Separate Check for Sweepstakes made payable to RMMHC) Entered by Owner_____ Address Name of Yearling _____ Horse Registration # The above yearling is entered in the following class to qualify for entry into the Yearling Sweepstakes per Rules. Class # _____ Class Name _____ Check # Send entries AND checks (made payable to RMMHC) to: Mary Lou Elder

5300 No Country Road 11 Ft. Collins, CO 80524